## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	10/04/2010

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SAMCHULLY PHARM. CO., LTD.	10/04/2010

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EUCHEM INC.	
Street Address:	#1507 Jungwon Industrial Complex, Dangwoo-ri, Judeok-eup	
City:	Chungju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do	
State/Country:	REPUBLIC OF KOREA	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12746722

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)783-6031

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 2027836040

 Email:
 jfu@rfem.com

Correspondent Name: ROTHWELL, FIGG, ERNST & MANBECK, P.C.

Address Line 1: 1425 K Street, NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3450-132
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carolyn L. Greene, Reg. No. 57,784

#### Total Attachments: 6

source = Samchully Mergein to Euchem Document #page 1.t if

source=SamchullyMergeintoEuchemDocument#page2.tif

source=SamchullyMergeintoEuchemDocument#page3.tif

source=SamchullyMergeintoEuchemDocument#page4.tif

source=SamchullyMergeintoEuchemDocument#page5.tif

source=SamchullyMergeintoEuchemDocument#page6.tif

PATENT REEL: 026057 FRAME: 0761 CH \$40.00 12/46

501487491

# Registration Number 424126 File Number 110111-4241264

# CERTIFIED COPY OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER

(including cancelled matters) [for submission]

Merger dissolution

		9	
Corporation Name: SAMCHULLY PHARM. CO., LTD.			
Principal Office: 947-7 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul			
Fl. 7, MSA Building, 891-4		43 Daechi-dong Gangnam-gii Seoiil	amended on Aug. 01, 2010
			registered on Aug. 02, 2010

Method of Public Notice: To be announced in the Maeil Business News, daily newspaper published in Seoul

Par Value of a Share: Five thousand (5,000) won

Total Number of Issued Shares: 10,000,000 shares

Total Number of Issued Shares, Types and Number of Each Kind of Shares	Total Amount of Paid-in Canital	Amendment Date Registration Date
Total Number of Issued Shares: 400,000 shares	2 000 000 000	
Common Shares: 400,000 shares	2,000,000,000 won	

## **Objectives**

- 1. Manufacturing, selling and export and import trade of drugs, and pharmaceutical raw materials
- 2. Manufacturing, selling and export and import trade of chemicals, industrial chemicals, and crop protection agents
- 3. Manufacturing, selling and export and import trade of quasi-drugs, hygienics, cosmetics, and medical devices
- 4. Manufacturing, selling and export and import trade of foods and additives thereof
- 5. Subdivision of drugs
- 6. Growing, extracting and selling medicinal herbs
- 7. Wholesale trade of drugs and wholesale of miscellaneous goods
- 8. Processing of drugs, and pharmaceutical raw materials
- 9. Real estate sales and leasing
- 10. Business related with Internet and E-commerce
- 11. Research and development services
- 12. All businesses and investment accompanied with the above Items

#### Matters Related to Officers Inside Director: Kim Tae Sung 450817-1\*\*\*\*\* Resigned on Jun. 10, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010 Non-management Director: Yoo Sang Deok 590522-1\*\*\*\*\*\* Resigned on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010 Non-management Director: Lee man Deuk 560421-1\*\*\*\*\* Resigned on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010 Inside Director: Kim Gyeong II 580409-1\*\*\*\*\* Resigned on Jun. 10, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010 Inside Director: Kim Mun Hee 580124-2\*\*\*\*\* Resigned on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010

[Issue through Internet] You can confirm whether or not the registered matters are true by checking the bar code of the bottom of this document with a scanner or by inputting the issue number on a menu of a register issue confirmation after connecting to Internet Registry Homepage (<a href="http://www.iros.go.kr">http://www.iros.go.kr</a>).

The confirmation through the issue number is available five times till three months from the issue date.

Issue No. 1268-AALH-XNGB

Issue Date: December 09, 2010 -1/3-

PATENT REEL: 026057 FRAME: 0762 Registration Number 424126

Auditor: Hwang Seong Sik 560724-1\*\*\*\*\*

Resigned on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010

Representative Director: Kim Tae Seong 450817-1\*\*\*\*\*

-#C-1804 Hyundai Super Vill, 1446-11 Seocho-dong, Seocho-gu, Seoul

Resigned on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010

Inside Director:Im Geun Jo 590510-1\*\*\*\*\*

Inaugurated on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010

Non-management Director: Gang Jeong Seok 641030-1\*\*\*\*\*

Inaugurated on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010

Non-management Director: Jo Jin Woo 711130-1\*\*\*\*\*

Inaugurated on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010

Auditor: Yoo Jong Sik 610101-1\*\*\*\*\*

Inaugurated on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010

Representative Director: Im Geun Jo 590510-1\*\*\*\*\*

#206-802 Hyundai Apt., 654 Gaepo-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul

Inaugurated on Jun. 14, 2010 Registered on Jun. 16, 2010

#### Others

1. Retirement of shares by interest

The Company may retire shares by a resolution of the Board of Directors, to the extent of not exceeding the amount of profit to be distributed to shareholders as dividends.

1. Merger dissolution

The Company merged with EUCHEM INC., located at #1507 Jungwon Industrial Complex, Dangwoo-ri, Judeok-eup, Chungju-si, Chungcheongbuk-do and dissolved on October 4, 2010.

Registered and closed on Oct. 11, 2010

#### **Stock Option**

#### 1. Granting of stock options

The Company may grant stock options to its officers and employees by a special resolution of the general meeting of shareholders within a range of 15/100 of the total number of issued and outstanding shares; provided, however, that the Company may grant stock options within a range of 3/100 of the total number of issued and outstanding shares by a resolution of the board of directors pursuant to Article 542-3(3) of the Commercial Law.

- 1. Kinds and the number of shares to be issued or transferred through exercise of stock options
  - (1) Stock options given to one officer or staff member shall not exceed 10/100 of the total number of issued and outstanding shares.
  - (2) The Company may grant stock options according to a method determined by any of the following.
  - 1) The types of shares to be issued by the Company shall be common shares or preferred shares, both of which shall be in registered form.
  - 2) The types of shares to be issued by the Company shall be treasure stocks of common shares or preferred shares, both of which shall be in registered form.
  - 3) The difference between the exercise price of stock options and the real value shall be paid in cash or treasury share.
  - (3) The price per share upon the exercise of a stock option shall be no less than the following prices; the foregoing shall be applied to the adjustment in the price at which the stock option is exercised after such option is granted:
  - 1) In the case that new shares are issued and delivered, the higher of the following prices:

Issue Date: December 09, 2010

A. the market price of the shares at the date of granting stock options which is calculated in accordance with the provisions of Article 176-7(2)(1) of the Enforcement Decree of the Financial Investment Services and Capital Market Act;

Issue No. 1268-AALH-XNGB

PATENT -2/3-

REEL: 026057 FRAME: 0763

Registration Number

424126

- B. the par value of the share; and
- 2) In cases other than those in Item A above, the market price of the shares, which is calculated in accordance with Item A above
- 3) The provision of Commercial Code with respect to grant methods and prices shall apply in case where stock options are granted before listed on Korea Exchange.
- 1. Eligibility requirements of Person to whom stock options will be granted
  - (1) The officers and employees who may be granted stock options are such persons who contributed, or have the capacity to contribute, to the establishment, management and technical improvement of the Company.
  - (2) In spite of the provision of Item (1), the Company shall not grant stock options to the majority shareholder, main shareholders, and persons specially related to the majority shareholder or the main shareholders, but the Company may grant stock options to persons who come under the specially related persons as the Company's officers (including outside offices of affiliated company).
- 1. Exercise period of Stock Option
  - Any person who is granted a stock option may exercise the option after he or she works for the company for at least two years from the date when the resolution above is made or within eight years from the date of employment; provided, however, that the foregoing shall not apply to a person who die within two years from the date when the resolution above is made, is retired or resigns under the age limit, or is retired or resigns for cause not attributable to the fault of such person.
- Cancellation of grant of stock options by resolution of the board of directors
   Grant of the stock option can be cancelled by a resolution of the board of directors if a case comes under any of the following items:
- (1) if the officer or employee voluntarily resigns or is retired from his/her office after he/she was given the stock option;
- (2) if the officer or employee inflicts on the company substantial damage, whether intentionally or by accident; and
- (3) if there occurs any other event for cancellation as prescribed in the agreement on granting such stock option.

#### Date of Incorporation of the Company

Dec. 15, 2009

#### Reasons and Year, Month and Date of Establishment of the Registration Paper.

Split-off from SAMCHULLY PHARM. CO., LTD. located at 947-7 Daechi-dong, Gangnam-gu, Seoul

Registered on Dec. 15, 2009

--- Hereinafter, empty ---

Received the fee of 800won

District registry office: Commercial Registration Section of the Seoul Central District Court

Registry issue office: Registry Information Central Management Office in the Office of Court Administration

This is a certified copy of the Register {if there is no application, matters of manager (agent) and branch company (branch office) have been omitted}

December 09, 2010

Responsible Officer of Computation Administration //Official Seal Affixed// Registry Information Central Management Office in the Office of Court Administration

Issue Date: December 09, 2010

The confirmation through the issue number is available five times till three months from the issue date.

PATENT REEL: 026057 FRAME: 0764

-3/3-

<sup>\*</sup> Parts lined with a solid line are cancelled (amended or corrected) registered matters. \* The certified copy of matters registered can be printed in colors.

<sup>[</sup>Issue through the Internet] You can confirm whether or not the registered matters are true by checking the bar code of the bottom of this document with a scanner or by inputting the issue number on a menu of a register issue confirmation after connecting to Internet Registry Homepage (<a href="http://www.iros.go.kr">http://www.iros.go.kr</a>).

등기사항전부증명서(폐쇄사항)[제출용] 등기번호 424126 등록번호 110111-4241264 합병해산 삵 \$ 주식회사 삼천리제약 (SAMCHULLY PHARM, CO., LTD.) 서울특별시 강남구 대치동 947-7 보 점 2010.08.01 변경 서울특별시 강남구 대치동 891-43 엠에스에이빌딩 7층 2010.08.02 동기 공고방법 서울특별시에서 발행되는 일간 매일경제신문에 게재한다. 1주의 금액 금 5,000 원 발행할 주식의 총수 10,000,000 주 발행주식의 총수와 변경연월 자본의 총액 등 기 연 월 <u>l 종류 및 각각의 수</u> 발행주식의 총수 400,000 주 400.000 주》 보통주식 二二 1. 의약품, 원료의약품의 제조판매 및 숨돌입업 2. 화공약품, 공업약품, 농약품의 제조판매 및 수출입업 3. 의약부의품, 위생용품, 화장품, 의료기가 제조판매 및 수출일업 🚉 4. 식품과 그 천가제의 제조판매 및 수출입업 5. 의약품 소분업 #1 W/7 79 6, 약조재배 및 추출 판매업 7. 의약품 도매업, 잡화 도메업 🛣 8. 의약품, 원료의약품 임카공업 9. 부동산매매 및 임대업 10. 인터넷 및 전자상거래 관련사업 11. 연구개발용역업 12. 전 각 호에 관련되는 사업 및 투회 임원에 관한 사항 시내이시 김태성 450817-1\*\*\* 2010 년 06 월 10 일 기타비상무이시 유상덕 590522-1\*\*\*\*\*\* at the state of th 2010 년 06 월 14 일 2010 년 06 월 16 일 등기 <del>기타비상무이시 이만득 560421-1\*\*\*</del> 2010 년 06 월 14 일 2010 년 06 월 16 일 등기 시내이시 강경일 580409 1\*\*\*\*\*\* 2010 년 06 월 14 일 2010 년 06 월 16 일 등기

[인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하기나, 인터넷동기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

2010 년 06 월 16 일 등기

00003320061291042214011101203101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2010/12/09

<del>시내이시 김문희 580124 2\*\*\*\*\*\*\*</del> 2010 년 06 월 14 일 사임

발급확인번호 1268-AALH-XNGB - 1/3 -

둥기번호 424126 2010 년 06 월 14 일 사임 2010 년 06 월 16 일 등기 대표이사 김태성 450817 1\*\*\*\*\* 서울특별시 서초구 서초동 1446-11 현대슈퍼빌 씨-1804 2010 년 06 월 10 일 사임 2010 년 06 월 16 일 등기 사내이사 인근조 590510-1\*\*\*\*\* 2010 년 06 월 16 일 등기 2010 년 06 월 14 일 취임 기타비상무이사 강정석 641030-1\*\*\*\*\* 2010 년 06 월 14 일 취임 2010 년 06 월 16 일 등기 기타비상무이사 조진우 711130-1\*\*\*\*\* 2010 년 06 월 16 일 등기 2010 년 06 월 14 일 취임 감사 유종식 610101-1\*\*\*\*\* 2010 년 06.월 16 일 2010 년 06 월 14 일 취임 대표이사 임근조 590510-1\*\*\*\*\*\* 서울특별시 강남구 개포동 654 현대아파트 206-802 2010 년 806 월 16 일 등기 2010 년 06월 14일 취임

# 사항 타사

1. 이익에 의한 주식 소각

회사는 주주에게 배당할 이익의 범위내에서 이사회 결외로 주식을 소각할 수 있다. 흡수합병 해산

1. 흡수합병 해산

2010년 10월 4일 충청북도 충주시 주목을 당우리 중원산업단지 1507 유쳄 주식회사와 합병하고 해산

# 10 년 10 월 11 일 등기 동일폐쇄 2010 년 10 월

4 O E 16 30 7

# 주식매속선택권

1. 일정한 경우 주식매수선택권을 부여할 수 있다는 뜻

The state of the s

- 회사는 주주총회의 특별철의로 발행주심총수의 100분의 15 범위내에서 주식패수선택권을 부 여할 수 있다. 다만, 상법 제542조의3 제3항의 규정에 따라 발행주신총수의 100분의 3의 범위 내에서 이사회의 결의로 중식대수선택권을 부여할 수 있다. 1. 주식매수선택권의 행사를 발행하거나 양도할 주식의 종류와 수
- - (1) 임원 또는 직원 1인에 대하여 부여하는 주식매수선택권은 발행주식총주의 100분의 10을 초과할 수 없다. 조과할 수 없다.
    (2) 회사는 주식매수선택권을 다음 각 호의 1에서 정한 방법으로 부여한다.

  - 1) 주식매수선택권의 행사가격으로 새로이 기명식 보통주식(또는 기명을 우선주식)을 발행하
  - 여 교부하는 방법
  - 2) 주식매수선택권의 행사가격으로 기명식 보통주식(또는 기명적 우선주식)의 자기주식을 교 부하는 방법
  - 3) 주식매수선택권의 행사가액파 시가와의 차액을 현금 또는 자기주식으로 교부하는 방법
  - (3) 주식매수선택권을 행사할 주식의 1주당 행사가격은 다음 각 호의 가격 이상으로 한다. 주 식매수선택권을 부여한 후 그 행사가격을 조정하는 경우에도 또한 같다.
  - 1) 새로이 주식을 발행하여 교부하는 경우에는 다음 각목의 가격 중 높은 금액
  - 가. 주식매수선택권의 부여일을 기준으로 자본시장과 금융투자업에 관한 법률 시행령 제176조 의 7 제2항 제1호의 규정을 준용하여 평가한 당해 주식의 시가

발급확인번호 1268-AALH-XNGB

등기번호

424126

- 나. 당해 주식의 권면액
- 2) 제1호 이외의 경우에는 제1호 가목의 규정에 의하여 평가한 당해 주식의 시가
- 3) 한국거래소 상장 이전에 주식매수선택권을 부여하는 경우 부여방법 및 가격에 대하여는 상 법규정을 준용한다.
- 1. 주식매수선택권을 부여받을 자의 자격요건
  - (1) 주식매수선택권 부여대상자는 회사의 설립,경영과 기술혁신 등에 기여하거나 기여할 수 있는 회사의 임직원으로 한다.
  - (2) 회사는 위 (1)항의 규정에도 불구하고 상법상의 최대주주, 주요주주 및 그 특수관계인에 계는 주식매수선택권을 부여하지 아니한다. 다만, 회사의 임원이 됨으로써 특수관계인에 해당 하게 된 자(그 임원이 계열회사의 비상근임원인 자를 포함한다)에게는 주식매수선택권을 부여 할 수 있다.
- 1. 주식매수선택권의 행사기간

주식매수선택권을 부여받은 자는 그 부여 결의일부터 2년 이상 재임 또는 재직한 날로부터 8 년내에 권리를 행사할 수 있다. 다만, 그 부여 결의일로부터 2년내에 사망하거나 정년으로 인 한 퇴임 또는 퇴직 기타 본인의 귀책사유가 하닌 사유로 퇴임 또는 퇴직한 자는 그 행사기간 동안 주식메수선택권을 행사할 수 있다.

- 1. 일정한 경우 이사회결의로 주식매수선택권의 부여를 취소할 수 있다는 뜻 다음 각 호의 1에 해당하는 경우에는 이사회의 결의로 주식매수원택권의 부여를 취소할 수 있
  - 1) 당해 임,직원이 주식매주선택권을 붙여받은 후 임의로 퇴임하거나 퇴직한 경우
  - 1) 당해 님, 직원이 고의 또는 과실로 회사에 중대한 손해를 소래하게 한 경우
  - 3) 기타 주식미수선택권 부여계약에서 정한 취소사유가 발생한 경우 🥌

회사성립연월일

12 월 2009 J년 15 일

등기기록의 개설 사유 및 연월일

서울특별시 강남구 대치동 947-7 주식회사 삼천리제약을 분할하여 설립

2009 년 12 월 15 일

수수료 800원 영수함

- 후 이 하 여 벡



이 중명서는 폐쇄등기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 지점ㆍ지배 인에 관한 사항의 기재를 생략하였습니다]

서기 2010년 12월 09일 법원행정처 등기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

문엔단문

\* 실선으로 그어진 부분은 말소(변경,경정)된 등기사항입니다. \* 등기사항증명서는 컬러로 출력 가능함. [인터넷 발급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스캐너로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위 • 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인번호 1268-AALN-XNGB

00003320061291042214011101203101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 발행일:2010/12/09

-3/3 -